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SUPPLY OF COAL TO POWER COMPANIES
Pandey Shri Ravindra Kumar

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a): whether the Government has received requests from Power Generation Companies particularly Damodar Valley Corporation Limited (DVCL)for supply of coal as per their demand;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Coal India Limited (CIL) has signed any Memorandum of Undertaking.with DVC for supply of coal;

(d) if so, the details thereof alongwith the terms and conditions;

(e) whether CIL and its subsidiaries are also supplying coal to Non-Governmental Organisation /Co-operative societies as per the norms fixed by the Government; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) AND MINISTER OF THE STATE
(INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION (SHRI SRIPRAKASH
JAISWAL)

(a)&(b): Requests for supply of coal were received from various power generation companies including Damodar Valley Corporation from time to time in the past and were supplied coal in terms of allocation made by the Standing Linkage Committee-Short Term (SLC-ST). However, presently, supply of coal to Power Stations, including those under Damodar Valley Corporation Limited (DVC) are being governed by Fuel Supply Agreements (FSAs), which, inter-alia, indicates the Annual Contracted Quantity (ACQ) as allocated by Central Electricity Authority (CEA), Power Station-wise, during 2009-10.

(c)&(d): Yes, Sir. Apart from supply of 306 Million Tonnes of coal through FSA to various existing TPPs including DVC, Centra!
Electricity Authority has allocated coal for new thermal power plants coming up in 2009-10 and Chandrapura Thermal Power Plant (Unit-VH- 250 MW) of Damodar Valley Corporation has also been included in this list. Coal India Limited (CIL) is in the process of conclusion of Memorandum of Understanding with such new plants including this plant based on which coal supply would commence.
Further, Eastern Coalfields Limited (ECL) has also concluded a separate Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) to supply 0.78 million tonnes of coal from their underground mines to existing power stations of DVC, over and above the

Annual Contracted Quantity allocated by CEA in the Fuel Supply Agreements.

(e)&(f): As per provisions of New Coal Distribution Policy (NCDP), coal companies under Coal India Limited are supplying coal under Fuel Supply Agreements (FSAs) to various agencies including co-operative societies nominated by the State Governments for distribution to the specified consumers belonging to small and medium sector. The details of agencies nominated and quantity of coal supplied to them during 2008-09 and so far during 2009-10 are given below:-

       (Fig in lac tone)

State Name of State Quantity Quantity
  agencies   supplied  supplied
  nominated  08-09  09-10 (Prov)

Assam Assam Industrial 0.31 0.12
  Infrastructure
  Development
  Corporation


Chattisgarh Chhattisgarh 0.53 0.26
  State
  Industrial
  Development
  Corporation
  Limited

  Chhattisqarh   0.002  0.24
  Steel Rollers
  Association

J&K  The Kashmir   0.29  0.12
  Krantikari
  Consumers
  Cooperative
  Limited

  J&K State   0.16  0.13
  Industrial
  Development
  Corporation

  j&K Small   0.05  0.15
  Scale
  Industries
  Development
  Corporation.

Madhya Pradesh Madhya Pradesh   2.25  2.14
  Laqhu Udyog Nigam
  Ltd.,

Maharashtra Maharashtra Small 4.65 2.74
  Scale Industries
  Development
  Corpn.Ltd.

Nagaland Seikedeima Multipurpose 0.21 0.07
  Co-operative Society

  Dzule Multipurpose  0.17  0.01
  Co operative

Orissa The Orissa Small 1.11 0.53


  Industries Corporation
  Ltd.,

  Orissa Consumer Co  0.15  0.48
  operative Federation
  Ltd

Punjab Punjab Small 0.14 0.09
  Industries &
  Export Corporation
  Ltd

Rajasthan Rajasthan Small 0.58 0.29
  Industries
  Corporation Ltd.

Uttar Pradesh U.P Small   5.78  4.31
  Industries
  Corporation Ltd.,

Goa  Goa Handicrafts Rural    0.10
  & Small Scale Industries Development Corporation
  Limtied

Gujarat South Gujarat 0.39 0.40
  Federation Industries
  Ltd

  New Saurastra     0.10
  Briquetting
  Industries
  Associations

Himachal Himachal Pradesh 0.07 0.00
Pradesh State Civil
  Supplies Corporation jharkand Jharkhand State 1.25 1.02
  Mineral Development
  Ltd.

Karnataka Karnataka State Small 0.18 0.24
  Industries Development
  Corporation


Sikkim  M/s.- Ranqeet   0.00  0.12
  Associates(P)
  Ltd

Uttarakhand U.P Hill Electronics 0.08 0.20
  Corporation Limited
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